Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992

[Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a Listed Company.

Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/	Name: Meera Parthasarathy
Person who is Part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer	Pan No: AHYPP9254C
	Address:
	1C Le Imperial Apts., 122 Greenways Rd.,
	Chennai 600028
No. & % of Shares/ voting rights held by	20188
Promoter/ Person who is Part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer	0.2%
Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition/ sale of shares/ voting rights	05-02-2013
Date of intimation to company	07-02-2013
Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public/ rights/ preferential offer, etc.) /sale	Public
No. & % of Shares/ voting rights post acquisition/ sale	20438
	0.2%
Trading Member through whom the trade	HDFC Securities Ltd.
was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM	SEBI Registration No.: INB231109431
Exchange on which the trade was executed	NSE
Buy Quantity	250
Buy Value	Rs. 26,500.00
Sell Quantity	
Sell Value	

For Meera Parthasarathy

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a Listed Company.

Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/ Person who	Vidya Sampath
is Part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer	Pan No: AACPV0789P
	ADDRESS:1B Le Imperial Apts., 122 Greenways Rd.,Chennai 600028
No. & % of Shares/ voting rights held by Promoter/ Person who is Part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer	28407 0.28 %
Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition/ sale of shares/ voting rights	18-03-2013
Date of intimation to company	18-03-2013
Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public/ rights/ preferential offer, etc.) /sale	Public
No. & % of Shares/ voting rights post acquisition/ sale	33407 0.33%
Trading Member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM	HDFC Securities Ltd. SEBI Registration No.: INB231109431
Exchange on which the trade was executed	NSE
Buy Quantity	5000
Buy Value	Rs. 5,32,500.00
Sell Quantity	
Sell Value	

For Vidya Sampath

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a Listed Company.

Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/ Person who	RAMYA BHARATHRAM
is Part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer	Pan No: AGDPB4141J
	ADDRESS:F2, HANSA ENCLAVE, BARATHI NAGAR 2 ND STREET, THIRUVAMYUR, CHENNAI 600041
No. & % of Shares/ voting rights held by Promoter/ Person who is Part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer	18196 0.18 %
Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition/ sale of shares/ voting rights	18-03-2013
Date of intimation to company	18-03-2013
Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public/ rights/ preferential offer, etc.) /sale	Public
No. & % of Shares/ voting rights post acquisition/ sale	23696 0.23 %
Trading Member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM	HDFC Securities Ltd. SEBI Registration No.: INB231109431
Exchange on which the trade was executed	NSE
Buy Quantity	5500
Buy Value	Rs. 5,85,750.00
Sell Quantity	
Sell Value	

For Ramya Bharathram

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a Listed Company.

Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/ Person who	Indira Sundararajan
is Part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer	Pan No,: AALPS9617C Address: 41/3 CENTURY HEAVEN WARD NO 152, BESANTNAGAR 5TH AVENUE, BESANTNAGAR, CHENNAI,600090
Person who is Part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer	1.68%
Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition/ sale of shares/ voting rights	18-03-2013
Date of intimation to company	18-03-2013
Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public/ rights/ preferential offer, etc.) /sale	Public
No. & % of Shares/ voting rights post acquisition/	182296
sale	1.78%
Trading Member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM	HDFC Securities Ltd. SEBI Registration No.: INB231109431
Exchange on which the trade was executed	NSE
Buy Quantity	10,000
Buy Value	Rs. 10,67,500.00
Sell Quantity	
Sell Value	

for Indira Sundaravajan Muna

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992

[Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a Listed Company.

Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/ Person who is Part of Promoter	Name:R.Sampath
Group/Director/ Officer	PAN No: AALPS9616D
	(HUF Pan No.: AAEHR3908J)
	Address: 1B Le Imperial Apts., 122 Greenways Rd., Chennai 600028
No. & % of Shares/ voting rights held by	385930
Promoter/ Person who is Part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer	3.77 %
Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition/ sale of shares/ voting rights	18-03-2013
Date of intimation to company	18-03-2013
Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public/ rights/ preferential offer, etc.) /sale	Public
No. & % of Shares/ voting rights post	398930
acquisition/ sale	3.90 %
Trading Member through whom the trade	HDFC Securities Ltd.
was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM	SEBI Registration No.: INB231109431
Exchange on which the trade was executed	NSE
Buy Quantity	13,000
Buy Value	Rs. 13,91,000.00
Sell Quantity	
Sell Value	

For R.Sampath

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a Listed Company.

Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/ Person who	R.PARTHASARATHY
is Part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer	(Pan No: AAEHR3905F)
	(HUF PAN No: AAEHR3905F)
	ADDRESS: 1C Le Imperial Apts., 122
	Greenways Rd., Chennai 600028
No. & % of Shares/ voting rights held by Promoter/	265750
Person who is Part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer	2.60 %
Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition/ sale of shares/ voting rights	18-03-2013
Date of intimation to company	18-03-2013
Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public/ rights/ preferential offer, etc.) /sale	Public
No. & % of Shares/ voting rights post acquisition/	272350
sale	2.66%
Trading Member through whom the trade was	HDFC Securities Ltd.
executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM	SEBI Registration No.:
	INB231109431
Exchange on which the trade was executed	NSE
Buy Quantity	6600
Buy Value	Rs. 7,04,220.00
Sell Quantity	
Sell Value	

For R. Parthasarathy